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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any evaluation of the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) since its inception;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether SSA has failed to achieve its targets;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reasons therefor;

(e) the funds allocated and spent on SSA during the last three years and the current year, year-wise, State-wise; and

(f) the steps taken or being taken by the Government for effective implementation of SSA?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) programme is reviewed every six month by the Joint Review Mission (JRM). The JRM held between 19.01.2011 to 30.01.2011 has found the progress of SSA satisfactory.

(b) to (d): Till 2009-10, 3,03,002 schools have been opened, 2,49,542 school buildings have been constructed, 10,30,201 teachers
have been recruited under SSA. State- wise details are given in Annexure-I.

(e) & (f): The details of funds provided to States/UTs for effective implementation of SSA programme during the last three years and current year are given in the Annexure-II.
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